

SCH

900 West Choctaw Avenue | Chickasha Oklahoma 73018 (405) 222-6500 | (405) 222-6590 Fax | www.chickasha.k12.ok.us

October 9, 2023

Chickasha Public Schools Regular Board of Education Meetings for 2024

Notice to the Grady County Clerk, that Chickasha Public Schools will have their 2024 regular meetings of the Board of Education for Chickasha Public Schools District I-001 of Chickasha, Oklahoma.

The following is a list of the regular board meetings that will be held in 2024. All regular meeting will start at 6:00pm. The meetings will be held in the boardroom at the Administration Building, 900 W Choctaw Avenue, Chickasha, Oklahoma.

January 8, 2024 February 12, 2024

March 11, 2024

April 8, 2024

May 13, 2024

June 10, 2024

July 8, 2024

August 12, 2024

September 9, 2024

October 14, 2024

November 11, 2024

December 9, 2024

Submitted by:

Superintendent

Chickasha Public Schools

Home of the Fightin' Chicks

ADMINISTRATION 405-222-6500 ADULT BASIC EDUCATION 405-222-6562 ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 405-222-6556 **CHILD NUTRITION** 405-222-6573

BILL WALLACE ECC 405-222-6544 **GRAND AVENUE** 405-222-6524 HIGH SCHOOL 405-222-6550 405-222-6520 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL 405-222-6530

HEALTH SERVICES 405-222-6519 MAINTENANCE QUALITY ACADEMY TRANSPORTATION

405-222-6500 405-222-6506 405-222-6570